

Tender Inviting Authority: The Project Engineer (Bxcs)/Tapin OCP

Name of the Work / Contract No: **Repairing of Water storage tank, upper structure mounting, water spray system and fitment of mud flap strip guard in Water sprinkler WS28-If sl. no. 28006 at Tapin North OCP.**

Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BoQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Value only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE in Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Industrial gas Oxygen gas (7 Cum)	8	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Industrial gas DA gas (7 Cum)	4	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
3	Gauging electrode (Lotherm 802)	18	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
4	Welding electrode (Lomelt-210)	12	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
5	Low Hydrogen electrode	45	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
6	Welding electrode (Lomelt-205)	18	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
7	Grinding stone	15	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
8	Painting Charges	2350	FT2			0.00	INR Zero Only
9	Replacement of flex coupling(774TK03175)	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
10	Replacement of nozzle(237709002801)	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
11	Replacement of butterfly valve(237709004400)	4	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
12	Replacement of canvas hose(936FF61007)	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
13	Replacement of foot valve(237709003300)	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
14	GI Pipe(2.5"x4.47mm)	10	M			0.00	INR Zero Only
15	Florescent tape (size 2" wide alternate colour)	60	FT			0.00	INR Zero Only
16	Hiring cost of welding machine, grinding machine, Jack and special tools tackles etc. for job completion.	8	DAY			0.00	INR Zero Only
17	Fitting of nylon mud flap.	6	M2			0.00	INR Zero Only
18	Fitting of new nut and bolts. (1/2" * 2")	40	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
19	Fitment of new washers.	80	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
20	Supervisor- 01 Person per shift per day x 08 days	8	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
21	Fitter- 02 Person per shift per day x 08 days	16	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
22	Welder- 03 Person per shift per day x 08 days	24	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
23	Helper- 04 Person per shift per day x 08 days	32	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
24	Contractor profit@10%	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
25	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1	No.			0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures							0.00
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Zero Only